

Michael Rossi, Chair

Tim Rainey, Executive Director

Edmund G. Brown, Jr., Governor

August 7, 2015

Stanislaus County Alliance Worknet Mr. Terrence Withrow, Chairman 1010 10th Street, Ste 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

SUBJECT: Initial Designation as a Local Workforce Development Area

Dear Mr. Withrow,

This letter is to inform you that the California Workforce Development Board has recommended approval of your application for initial designation as a Local Workforce Development Area under the federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA). The Governor and the Secretary of the Labor & Workforce Development Agency have concurred with this recommendation.

Initial designation is for the 2-year period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017. Local board certification was combined in this application process. Your local board is certified for the 1-year period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.

Congratulations on your designation as a Local Workforce Development Area. We look forward to our continued partnership in the successful implementation of WIOA in California.

If you have any questions, please contact your Employment Development Department Regional Advisor.

TIM RAINEY, Executive Director

California Workforce Development Board

cc: Jeff Rowe, Executive Director

David Lanier, Secretary - Labor and Workforce Development Agency

Mike Rossi, Chair - California Workforce Investment Board

Patrick Henning, Director - Employment Development Department

Brian McMahon, Labor and Workforce Development Agency